

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15349 OF 2024

Sandesh Vasant Tiwade

... Petitioner

V/s.

Sajjan Janaba Ingale

... Respondent

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.10.15
10:21:36 +0530

Mr. Manoj Patil with Mr. Shubham Dhenge for the
petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 14, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 9th December 2025.
3. Till returnable date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (e).
4. In addition to Court notice, petitioner shall be at liberty to serve respondent by any other alternate mode, as permissible under law, and file an affidavit of service by returnable date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)